Company Registration No. 07757473 (England and Wales)

INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LIMITED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2016

T

*ASHMUAC2*
A30 - 15/10/2016 #267
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LIMITED

CONTENTS

Page

Balance sheet and notes to the accounts 1




t

<

INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 AUGUST 2016

Current assets
Prepayments and accrued income

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more
than one year

Capital and reserves

2016

80,721

(10,492)

70,229

(32,000)

38,229

38,229

2015

£ £
75,282
510
(10,108)

65,684

(32,000)

33,684

33,684

4For the financial year ended 31 August 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section
. 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

o The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in

question in accordance with section 476;

= The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect

to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in
accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies’ regime.

.

Company Registration No. 07757473

y the Board for issue on 4 October 2016




