# INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LIMITED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2016

COME CANT AND THE HARRANCE ON THE PARTY WAS

Grandia, Colorador Salabio Arabi

\*A5HMUAC2\*

A30

15/10/2016 COMPANIES HOUSE

#267

# **INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LIMITED**

## **CONTENTS**

	•	Page
Balance sheet and notes to the accou	ınts	1

#### INTERNATIONAL SURETIES LIMITED

### **ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET**

#### **AS AT 31 AUGUST 2016**

·	2016		2015	
	£	£	£	£
Current assets	80,721		75,282	
Prepayments and accrued income	-		510	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(10,492)		(10,108)	
Total assets less current liabilities		70,229		65,684
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year		(32,000)		(32,000)
•		38,229		33,684
Capital and reserves		38,229		33,684

For the financial year ended 31 August 2016 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section . 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

#### Directors' responsibilities:

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year inquestion in accordance with section 476;

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

Approved by the Board for issue on 4 October 2016

D/Fisher Director

¥7,

Company Registration No. 07757473